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Tariff 
Item No. 

38.12.002 

38.14.002 
38.14.009 

38.18.000 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No.3-continued 

ApPRov AlS-Cmltinued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
I 

I 
B.P. I MFN. Gen. 

Softening agents commonly used in the making of yarns, Free 
I 

Free .. 
hosiery or textile fabrics 

L Preparations, other than anti-icing preparations, when Free .. 10% 

J declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

additives for lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils 
(b) by a manufacturer for use by him only as additives in 

making lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils 

I 
Hival Nuv when imported in bulk and when declared by an Free .. 25% 

importer that it will be sold by him only to drycleaners 
or to apparel manufacturers 

2959 

Effective 

Part List 
II No. 

t 
Ref. From To· 

10.8 3 1/1/72 30/6/74 

10.8 

3 1/1/72 30/9/74 

3 1/1/72 30/9/74 

10.8 3 1/1/72 31/12/74 

I 
... Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con­

tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date 
of expiry. 

Decisions cancelled after 31 December 1971: 
15.05.09 Preparations ... surface 
15.10.18 Reagents ... process 
15.12.02 Extracoa ... confectionery 
Section Substances ... manufacturer 

IV 
21.07.19 Preparations, as may be approved ..• foodstuffs: 

27.10.64 
27.10.99 
27.10.99 

27.10.99 
Section 

VI 
Section 

VI 
Section 

VI 
Section 

VI 

Approved: 
Aji-Eki 
Ajimate F40 
Befsate series of hydrolised proteins 
Bovril hydrolised protein pre-mix 
Flavex hydrolised protein 
G1utames ETO 
Maggi hydrolised protein 
Oxo hydrolised protein 
Pro-Ami 
Protex 
Riken H.V.P. powder 
Riken Shoyu Powder 
Soy protein concentrate .. 

Anti-static ... knitting 
Cable ... cables 
Oils ... for: 

(a) ... batching 
(b) ... batching 
(c) ... processing 
(d) Tanning 

Preparations ... castings 
Antioxidants ... inks 

Chemicals ... adhesives 

Chemicals specially suited ... adhesives 

Chemicals ... by: .. 
(a) a school ... or 
(b) an importer ... otherwise 

NOTE-Importations ... concerned 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Section 
VI 

Drugs, chemicals, and other substances specially prepared 

Section 
VI 

Section 
VI 

for use as culture media ... manufacturer 
NOTE-Importations ... concerned 

Drugs, chemicals, and other substances specially prepared 
for use as stains ..• manufacturer 

NOTE-Importations .•• concerned 
Foaming •.. materials 

28 
42 

126 

79 
79 
88 

160 
88 

186 
160 
66 

171 
79 
66 
66 

171 
27 
58 
27 

1 
28 

44 

28 

27 


