THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	R	ates of Du	ity	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	To*
38.12.002	Softening agents commonly used in the making of yarns, hosiery or textile fabrics	Free		Free	10.8	3	1/1/72	30/6/74
38.14.002 38.14.009	• 1	Free		10%	10.8			
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making additives for lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils				. 1	3	1/1/72	30/9/74
	(b) by a manufacturer for use by him only as additives in making lubricating, flushing, and fuel oils					3	1/1/72	30/9/74
38.18.000	l : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	Free		25%	10.8	3	1/1/72	31/12/74

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

or expiry.												
				Mis	SCELLANI	EOUS						
Decisions c	ancelled after 31 December 197	71:										
15.05.09	Preparations surface				1		١	١	1	28	.,	1
15.10.18	Reagents process		• • •	• • •						42	1	
15.12.02			• • •	• • •		• • •				126		
Section	Substances manufacture			• • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	::	ı	1			
IV	Buostanees manufactures	L	••	••	•••	••				•••		
21.07.19	Preparations, as may be app	roved	foodst	nffe ·								
21.07.17	Approved:	novea	100031	uns.	•••	• •	•••	••	•••			
	Aji-Eki									79		
	Ajimate F40	• •	• • •	• •	••					79	••	
	Befsate series of hydrol			• •	••					88	•••	
				• •	• •					160	••	
	Bovril hydrolised protei	-		• •	••					88		•••
	Flavex hydrolised prote		• •	• •	••							• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	Glutames ETO	. • •	• •	• •	••					186	•••	•••
	Maggi hydrolised prote		• •	• •	••					160		•••
	Oxo hydrolised protein	• •	••	• •	••		}	İ		66	••	•••
	Pro-Ami	• •	• •	• •	••				1	171		
	Protex	• •	• •	• •						79		
	Riken H.V.P. powder	• •	• •	• •					1	66		
	Riken Shoyu Powder		• •	• •						66		
	Soy protein concentrate									171		
27.10.64	Anti-static knitting									27		
27.10.99	Cable cables									58		
27.10.99	Oils for:		• •					• • •		27		
	(a) batching											
	(b) batching						i			-	i	
	(c) processing				1		İ					
	(d) Tanning				1		1		1			
27.10.99	Preparations castings]					1		
Section	Antioxidants inks						1			28	l	
VI					}					,		
Section	Chemicals adhesives						 			44		
VI										Ì	<u> </u>	
Section	Chemicals specially suited	. adhe	sives				l	l		28		١
VI	Caronical of Control of Control						}					
Section	Chemicals by:							l		١		
VI	(a) a school or	••	••	••	••	••				''	1	
**	(b) an importer otherw	vice					Ì					
	NOTE—Importation		concerne	1				1				
Section	Drugs, chemicals, and other				nared							
VI	for use as culture media.		-	iany pre	pareu	••		''		• •	••	l
VI									1			
Continu	NOTE—Importations concerned Drugs, chemicals, and other substances specially prepared							[1	[1
Section				iany pre	pareu	• •	•••	••	•••	•••	••	''
VI	for use as stains manu											
~ ··	NOTE—Importations.									27		
Section	Foaming materials	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	•••	••		27	•••	
VI					1		}	1	1	1	[i